63

AMONG COUSINS
THE BLAND FAMILY NEWSLETTER
INDEX VOLUME 4

Index to Christian/given names pp. 64-82
Index to Surnames PpP. 83-91

Key: G = Volume 4, Number 1, January - June 1986
H = Volume 4, Number 2, July - December 1986

1, Users are u'_x'ijed to check all possible variations of a name,
e.g. Elizabeth = Betty, Bette, Liz, Lizzie, Beth

2. All males listed are Blands.

3, Women who were born ﬁland for whom no marriage is recorded,
‘are listed by first names only.

4. Women who marry into the Bland family are listed by their
full maiden name only. .

5. Women who were born Bland but marry into another family are
ligsted first by their Bland name, followed by their married
name, &,g. Amanda Bland Mason. -

6. Women who were born Bland and marry a Bland kinsman are
' listed by their full name and surname, e.g. Clara Bland.

7. Individuals who die young are hoted (DY)
8. Approximate dates are indicated. Check for context.

9, Consider all names in context. An index i3 only a
reference. :

10. Corrections are welcome.

G




Among Cousins - Index

A

Aaron (1868-1950) G-31
Abbie Bland Dulon Morse
(1884-ante 1938) H-13
Abigail (1876-1946) G-9
Abigail Bland Kimball
(1855- . ) H-12
Abigail Phares (1804-1890) H~1l2
Abner T. H=-40
Ada Blan George .
(1886-1974) G~29

Ada May (1886- ) H-11
Abraham (1800- ) H-38
Abraham (1805-1871) G-7
Absolom (1805- ) G-18
Adam (1821-1861) H-14
Addison (1827- )} G=-27
Addison (1856- ) H-24
Adeline Bland Glasscock -
(1811 - ) H~-38

Adeline Clay

(1818~-1861) G-18~-19
Adeline P. H=-12
Agnes (1851~ ) 6-25
Albert (1842-1849) H-34
Albert C. (1878-1918) G-8
Albert L. (1857-1929) H-40

Alexander (1782~ ) H-8
Alexander H-8

.Alexander (1842~ ) G-18
Alfred (1877~ ) H-10
Alice (1861~ ) H-11
Alice (1875- ) B-37 .
Alice (1879~ ) G-26

Alice Bland Harper
(1862-1933) H-14
Alice Jane Church
G~22 (See Elsie)
Alice May Sharp G-31
Alice V. (1863~ ~ ) EB-32
Alice V. Barding
(1810-1880) H-32
Allen s. (1802-1886) G-9, H-35

Allen (1829- ) G-26
Allen (1871-1940) H-40
Allie G-8 7
Almira Bland Carrithers
(1834~ ) G-=7

Almira Kenley (1808-1883) H-38

(el

-

‘/\/

Alta Rebecca Bland :
Phelps (1861-1947) H~1%

Alvira G-5 (See Elvira)

A.M. H-35

Amanda (1846~ ) G-26

Amanda Bland Mason
(1824-1892) G-30

" Amanda Parker (1848-1924)

G-32, BH-4
Amanda "Ritchey or Samples H-25
Ambrose (1862~ ) H-10

Amelia Bland Haney
; (1819-1862) G-22

Amelia H-16
Americus (1838~ ) G-7
Amos (1832- ) H=-11

Amy Samuels (1760-1846) H-6
Anabel (17th Century) G-34

Andrew Bluford (1868~ ) H=-37
Anita Virginia Bland

Jackson (1893~ ) BH-31
Ann (1788-1864) H~35* '

o
R

Ann E. Spencer (1830- ) G-2

‘Ann Elizabeth Bland

Gaither H~-31-32
Ann Harwood G~-17
Ann Knott H-33
Ann Lawrence -33, 36
Ann M. (1853~ ) B-36
Ann Margaret H-24
Ann Maria Bland (1809-1869) G-7
Ann Mary Shaw G~19

Ann P. (1816~ ) B-6

Anna H-7?7 o

Anna (1776~ ) G-24

Anna (1857~ ) B-24

Anna Bland Jones Good
(1883~ ) G-17

Anna Cokerill H-11 ~

Anna Jane Kennedy H~-12

Anna Jane Turpin H-12

Anna Lulu (1874-1902) H-12, 19

Annabelle Haskell H-14

Anne Bland Pryor G-17

Annie (1859- ) G6-27

Annie C. Bland Day.
(1858-1895) H~13

*aAnn and Nancy were often used
interchangeably.




65

Among Cousins - Index
Annie Haigler (1806- ) H-11 Bland Ballard (1761-1853)
Annie L. (1843-1924) H-36 H-23, 41-42 |
Annie Rooney Vandevander Bridget (1831~ ) G-27
(1890-1962) H-16 Bryant (1800-1841) H-29
Annie Sanders G-31 ‘
Annis (1830-1860) H-14 c
Annis L. Bland Rominger _
(1863~ ) B-10 Calvin G-30
Annis Susan Warner H-1l6 Calvin H-24 )
Annot Lyle Steele H-14 Calvin (1796-1880) H-24
Annot Mildred Bland Calvin (1826~ ) G-26
McCormack: BH-14 _ Caroline (1828~ ) G-19
' Arabella Bland Butcher Caroline Bland Harper ‘
"~ (1868~ ) H-14 Cunningham (1836- ) H-16
Archie Button (1887-1936) H-30 Caroline Bland Maddor
Arthur (1725-1763) H-31 Y (1853~ ) H-26
Arthur (1794- ) G-25-26 Caroline Vaughn G-19
Arthur (1838~ ) G-25 ; Caroline Woods (1828-1849) H-13
*Arthusy® Merrill : Caroline _____ (1829- ) HE-17
(1833~ ) G-25 ‘ Carrie (1879~ ") H-12
Asa P. (1832~ ) E-14 Cass Bennett E-15
Ashby Stickley (1871-1961) H-12 Catherine G-13
Atta Ann (1868~ ) H-10 Catherine (1828~ ) 6-22
Rustin (1892-1953) G-29 Catherine (1836- ) 6-26
: Catherine Bland Frum
B : ' " (1786-1874) H-9
Catherine Bland Walker
Bailey (1838~ ) 6-26 : (1834~ ) H-34
Bee H-1l6 Catherine Cassell H-17
Benjamin H-8 ' Catherine Key 6-13, 15
Benjamin (1724-1771) B-24, 31 Catherine Staughton H-33
Benjamin (1826-1848) H-24 - Catherine Valinda
Benjamin Franklin i ‘ (1826- ) 6-20
(1848~ ) H-12 ‘ Catherine wWills
Benjamin Pranklin e : (1836- ) G-18
(1852-1932) 6-17 Catherine __ G-16
Benjamin Villary : Cecelia Jennings H-26 :
(1786-1825) H-24 , Cecelia M. Merry (1845- ) G6-9
Bernice Monette Charles (1765-1842) H~-23-24
{1899~ ) G-10 Charles (1802~ ) B-24
Bernice Glasebrook . Charles (1804~ ) 6-19, 26-27
(1831~ ) B-35 Charles {( -1819) H-33
Bertha (1883-1971) H-20 . Charles (1822~ } 6-26
Bertha E. (1889-1897) H-12 Charles (1825-1892) H-24
Bessie L. (1879~ ) H-16 Charles (minor in 1858) H-41
Betsy Bland Gosset G-32 Charles (1859~ ) H-34
Betsy Catherine Coombs H-29 Charles (1867- ) BH-10

Birdie Heaton (1891-1971) H-18 Charles A. (1863- ) HE-32

-



Among Cousins - Index o 66

Charles E. (1888~ ) B-37 David (ante 1753-11ving

Charles Henry (1819-1888) H-24 1796) 8731 , »
Charles Isaac "Ike® ~ . David (1792-1874) G-21, B-9 &
(1848~ ) G6-27 N bavid (1843-1927) G-15-16

Charles Josiah (1814-1894) H-25 Delilah Bland Sine
Charles Lorenzo (1878-1954) G-13 ' (1817-1887), G-22
Charles N. (1835- ) G-26 Delsey Shecklesworth G-9, H-33
Charles Robert E. Lee H-30 Delvina Stites (1867-1944) H-14
Charlotte (1872-1943) G-9 Dessie Mitchell G-30
Charlotte Harper (1878- ') B-16 : . (See Diey) G-30
Chloe Bland Imus G-28 Destrie Denny G-9
Christina (1855-1875) H-16 ‘Deuwaine (1867~ - )
"Clara (1854~ ) B-37 . ' (see Duewaine) H-10
Clara A. Wilson (1849-1870) G-8 : Devere (1895~ ) H-37
Clara Delle Bland Dever ‘ Picey Ann Basingerx
(1885-1949) H-12 ‘ : (1842-1926) G-30
Clara Gladys Jackson G-30 Dicey Bland Dalton
Clarence B. (1881-1885) G-9 : (1823~ ) B-~39
" Claud (1889-1917) G-29 ' Dicey West (1790~ )
Clawson (1881-1921) G-30 : B-23, 39-40
Clifton (1843~ ) B-34 Dolly Mouring G-17
Clyde (1899~ ) H-37 ' Don (1899-1979) EH-16
Colvin Rutledge G-31 : - Dora Bland Cooper
Cora (1890-1891) H-35 ' . (1875~ ) H-40
Cora E. ____ (1875~ ) B-37 Dorcas Ann Lane
Corilla wWillet , 1 , - (1856~ ) H-40
'(1822-Living 1906) H-30 _ DPrummond (DY) H-6
Cornelius G-27 ' Duane (1823~ ) B-14
Cornelius (1850-DY) G-27 ' Duewaine (1815-1882) H-10
Crittenden (1848~ ) BH-34
Curtis G-30 § : R
Curtis PaFrick (1889-1961) H-16
Cynthia *Citty" - 0 ' Earnest H-17
(1815-1living 1870) B-31 .Barnest C. (1881-1883) EB~-1l3
Edmond (1872-1873) H-13
D ' Edna Bland Weeks G-30
Edna P. —_— B-32
D. Newton (See S. Hewton) Edna Jean Pritchard
(1876~ ) E~-16 (1887-1982) G~13
Dalzell L.S. (See William Leland Edward (1613-1652) H-7
Smithston) H~-25 Edward (1635-1690) H-7
Daniel B-30 ’ o Edward (1786-1822) G-17
Daniel (Cl764-1838) H-26-27, 30 BEdward P. (1838~ ) H-6
" paniel (1780-1848) G-30 Edward (1856- ) 6-27
Daniel ¢ -1830) G-11 Edward E. (1861~ ) BH-32
Daniel (1830~ ) G-27 BEdward "Eddie™ .(1887- ) H-12
Daniel Richard (1830-1878) G-30-32 Edward (1888-1957) H-20

DPaniel Richard (1859-1946) G-31 Edward (1895- ) 8-37




Among Cousins - Index

Effa (1866~ ) H-26

Effa (1872~ ) H-10

E.J. Knifely H-40

Elam B-39

‘Eleanor Bland Henley
(1837~ ) G-22

Electra Jones H-12

Eli H-28

Eli H-39

Eli (1797-1862) H-11

Eli (1821~ ) H-17

Eli Perry (1842-1862) H-11
Elijah H-27

- Elijah Holderman

' {1814-1898) H-30
Eliza Bland Dale -

(1856~ ) 6-10
Eliza Bland Layman
(1828~ ) G-26

Eliza Bland McClintock H-12
Eliza Bland Pile

(1811~ ) H-38
Eliza Brashare (1834- ) H-10
Eliza Brocks G~19
Eliza Dagley Bland Floyd

(1840~ ) H-40
Eliza J. (1853-1919) G-19
Eliza Spurrier (1805-1884) G-11
Elizabeth (1798- ) 6-5 -
Elizabeth (1804- ) G-26
Elizabeth (1807~ ) 6-25
Elizabeth (1807~ ) B-17
Elizabeth (1809~ ) H-32
Elizabeth (1815- ) H-40
Elizabeth (1829~ ) G=27
Elizabeth (1833-1856) H-25

Elizabeth (1836~ ) G-26
Elizabeth (1837~ ) G-18
Elizabeth (1839-1850) H-37
Elizabeth (1841~ ) G=7
Blizabeth (1843~ ) G-26
Elizabeth ( -1845) H-25

Elizabeth (1846~ ) BE-17
Elizabeth (1853- ) G-26
Elizabeth (1856~ ) G-24
Elizabeth (1856~ ) H~-36
Elizabeth (1861~ ) H~-26

Elizabeth (1862-ante 1880) G-10

5

67

Elizabeth Abell H-35
Elizabeth Amanda Brickens H-13
Elizabeth Ann Minnick
(1842-1929) G-20,
Elizabeth Bland Ballard
(Cl697- ) H-42
Elizabeth Bland Burke
(1858-1907) G6-23
Elizabeth Bland Gosset G-32
Elizabeth Bland Harrill H-30
Elizabeth Bland Hixenbaugh
(1827-1907) G-22

H-2 X

"Elizabeth Bland Knott

(1803-1846) G-6
Elizabeth Bland Muire
"~ (1783-1824) H-5
Elizabeth Bland Ogdon
(1883-1912) H-1l2
Elizabeth Bland Purdy
(l803-1864) H-34-3%
Elizabeth Bland Stone G-13-14
Elizabeth Bland Williams H-24
Elizabeth Bland Wilson v
(1801~1833) H~37 (
Elizabeth Carelton G-19

“Elizabeth Church

(1793-1iving 1870) G-21
Elizabeth Clark (1802~ ) H-38
Elizabeth Florence Bland Owens

(1877-1963) G-28
Elizabeth Frances G-30
Elizabeth Hand H-7
Elizabeth Harper (daughter of

Isaac Bland ) H-17 ‘
Elizabeth Hemlick

(1851~-1941) H-11-12
Elizabeth Bughes G-1l1

‘Elizabeth Jane

Bland (1832~ ) 6-7
Elizabeth Knott G-9
Elizabeth M, (1853~ ) G-25
Elizabeth M. (1860~ ) H~34
Elizabeth McCullough
(1796-1853) G-21
Elizabeth Piles H-24
Elizabeth Piles (1834- ) H-34
Elizabeth Rollins Bland thtney
{(1877-1927) B-30



Among Cousins - Index

Elizabeth Shumate Bland Overstreet

(1774-1863) H-29

Elizabeth Stephens (1800-1853) H-40

Elizabeth Stith H-24

Elizabeth Tuley G-24 .

Elizabeth Viers (1825-1882) H-36

Elizabeth Yates ( -1772) G-14

Elizabeth _____ H-12

Ella Bland Eckford H-29

Ella Bradshaw H-24"

Ella Empson G-8

Ella Kennedy H-12

Ella Maher G-27

Ella Ree Bland Viers
(1871~ ) B-30

Ellen (1832~ ) G=27

Ellen Bland Warner '
(1849-1929) H-17, 20

Ellen Kitchen H-14

Elliot (1813-1896) G-1l8

Elmira Bland Wintersmith
(1832-1876) H=-32

Elnora G-26

Elsie (or Alice) Jane
Church G-22

Elvah H. Bland Bray
(1867-1941) G-19

Elvira (or Alvira) G-5

Elza (1798-1879) G-28

Emeline (1834- ) G-25

Emeranda (1858~ ) 6-24

Emiline A. Douglas H-29

Emily (1854~ ) . 6-27 o

Emizor (1856-DY) G-1l0

Emma Bland Osborne H-12

Emmaline Ivey G-31

Emmie Missouri Harper G-31

Enoch (1804-1882) H-15,20

Enoch (1862~ h BH-16

Enoch (1899-DY) G-31

Enoch Dice (1855-1929) H-~17, 20

Ephraim Marriott (1891- ) E-30
Esme EB-24 ‘
Essie

Estel H-35

Estella G-26

Estella H-11l

Esther (1810-1880) G-8

68

Esther (1825- ) H-39

Esther E. Bland McKinney H-7
Ethel H-16 S
Ethel (1880- ) G-8

Etta Gibbons G-31

Etta Jane Bland Warner
'(1893-1954) H-16

Eusebia Mason (1816-1876) G-8

Eva Bland Black H-1l2

Eva McClown G-30

Evah Ray Bland Creager
(1897- ) 6-10

Evaline Florence
(1854-1858) G-19

Evarts (1845-l1living 1931)
BE-31-32

Everett (1878-1878) G-19

Ewell (1882-1898) H-12

Ezra Edward (1869~ ) H-37

E

Fannie* E. (1883-1966) H-15

Fannie K, (l868~- ) B-41

Fannie Lourenia Bland Newport
(1874-1895) G6-15, 16

Fanny (1846- ) G-26
Fanny Bland Taylor H-6
F.E. (1854~ ) 6-27
Fielding H-34

Fielding (1837- ) H-34
Finis (1861-1862) G-21
Fletcher (1842- ) H-34
Flick (1874- ) B-12

Florence Belle Dever
(1878-1918) H-12
Floyd (1871~ ) H-12

‘" Flossie (1900- ) B-37
Frances** H~35

Frances (1770~ ) B=-27
Frances (1830~ ) H-40
‘Frances (1849- ) G-24
FPrances (1851~ ) G-24

Frances Bland Chapman H-5, 6

*Pannie and Fanny are variants
of Frances

**See also entries for Fannie
and Fanny




Among C

" Frances
Frances
Frances

FPrances'

(1
Frances

ousins - Index

Bland Leatherman G-5
Elizabeth G-30
Lewis (1848~ ) B~-35
Martelia Bland Bozeman
866-1949) G-33, H-4

P. (1858~ ) H-24

Prancis (1790-1833) G-4
Francis (1871-1885) B-35

Frank

Franklin (18l10-living 1860)

Prankli
(1
F.S5. (1

F

1855-1858) G-22
n K.P. Bland
852-1857) R-10
844-~1845) H-34

reed Blacks

The following Freed Blacks are found
1850-1860

in Nelson County Kentucky,
Arch H-~26 '
Frances Evans H-26
George (1827~ ) B-26
Jacob H-26

G

Gabriel Capers G-33
George H-14
George (1848~ ) . G-25
George (1850~ ) G-27
George (1854-1924) H-24
George (1870-ante 1938} H-13
George (1874- ) B~-10 ‘
George Alfred (1850~ ) B-40

George

G. Boward (1870~

George
George
George
George
George
(1
George
(1
George
{1

Douglas (1882-1958) EH-30
) B-41
Gideon (1790~ ‘) G6-32
Gideon (1859-1861) G-33
P. (1826~ ) G-25
Radford (1855-1925) G-31
Washington

818-1889) H-13
Washington

836- ) B-11
Washington

853-1877) E~-12

George Washington

(1
Georget

875-1931) G-31
te G-9

H~34 ~ Grant (1871~

69

Georgia (1850-Died in

Infancy) G-18
Georgina Lamb G~-17
Gertrude G-13
Gertrude Kennedy G-33
Gideon (1822-1876) G-32, H-4'®
Gilly G. (1887~ ) G-9
Golden Jack (l1l916- ) H-16
Grace Warner (1900-1983) B-1l6

) H-16 ‘

Grant Ulysses (1870-1945) G-51
Green B-35
Green (1850~ ) H-34
Gussa Tincher H-31
G.W. B-8

Balleck (1862~ ) H-11
Banky Roberson B-41
Barlan (1873-1943) E-40
Harold H-14
Barriet (1808-1856) B-37
Barriet Bland wWalden
Wwilson H-12
Barriet Louvenia Bland
Rhodes G-32
Barriet Lutetia Bland Sheeks
(1860-1931) G6~213
HEarry B~12 (see Henry)
Barvey (1827~1908) EB-l4
Harvey 0. (1868-1956) B~32
Barvey Samuel (1872-1949) G-19
Battie Engle B-10
BE.B, B-35
Helen G-9
Helen (1906-1982) B-29-30
Belen Trabue E~-32

Benrietta (1837~ )} G-25
‘Benry H~35

Henry (1751~ ) 6~-17
Henry (1756~ ) G-13-14

Henry (1770-1853) H-10ff
Benry (1791-1850) G-4-5
Benry (1808-1881) EH-31
Benry (1824~ - ) B-26
Henry (1832-1856) H-10
Henry (1841-1907) G-21



Among Cousins - ;ndex » 70

" Henry (1877~ ) #-12 ’ Isabell Jane Bland Estes
Henry E. (1876-1959) G-9 (1857-1928) G-33
Henry F. (1864- ) 8-11 Isabella (1848- ) H-40
Henry James (1819-living Isabella Combs G-27
1863) H-14 '
Henry Meade (1863-1927) H-14 J
- Henry Morton H-14
Henry Parker (1868-DY) G-33 J. (Male) (1805~ ) G-25
Henry Roland H-35 J. A. (Male) (1859~ ) 6-25
Henry Thomas (1875-1952) H-35 : Jacint (1782~ ) G-25
Herbert Francis (1890-1955) G-26 Jackson (1842- ) 6-24
Hester Beth G-9 Jacob (1779-1839) G-4
‘Hester J. (1861~ ) BE-10 Jacob (1816~ ) G-5
Hettie Bland Holcomb Jacob (1828~ ) H-26
(1880~ ) G-10 Jake (1862-1944) H-26
Hetty Hardin (1809-1865) James (William) G-29
G~-9, H-5 ¢ James G-30
Hiram H-28 ’ James H-7
Hiram ( -1858) H-14 James (1655-1709) G-2, H-24
Houston G-30 : James (1687-1756) H-23-24
Howard G. (1870~ ) H-41 . James (1749-1799) G-4-5
H. T. (1873~ ) H-4] James (1750-1803) H-6
Hudson A. (1878-1898) G-9 James (1761-1802) H-23
Hugh C. (1859-1923) 6-22 ' .James {(1773-1832) G-10A
' ‘James (1780-1829) G-14, H-23, 31
I ‘ ' ' James (1797~ ) 6-25 ‘
James (1802~ ) B~-41
Ida (or Idia or India) Dawson H-7 James (1803- ) H-24
Ida J. Pruett G-31 . ‘James (1819-1871) H-24
Ida Mary Bland Falkenbury Ny James (1837~ ) 6-22-23
Roguemore (1882-1970) G-28 James (1839~ ) G-22-23
Inez (1894-1897) G-10 ¢ © James (1840~ ) G-25 -
Ira (1801~ ) 6-19, H-6 James (1841~ ) G-25
Ira R. (1844~ ) B-6 ° James (1847~ ) G6-25
Isaac G~-27 James (1848~ ) H-24
Isaac (1755/60-~1820) H-29 James (1849- ) H-13
Isaac (1788-1840) H-28 James (1876-1living 1938) H-13
Isaac (1798-1850) G-18, 25 . James (1878-1943) H-10 ,
Isaac ( ~ <-1820) H-27 | James Albert (1856- ) H-16
Isaac (1852-1896) H-15 James E, (1834-1900) G-16
Isaac Newton (1841- ) 8#-17 James H. (1848~ ) H-15
Isabel (1579-1639) G-34 James Henry (1843-1894) H-32
Isabel (1612-1698) G-34 ‘ James M, (1838-1839) G-8
Isabel Bland Florin ‘ . James M. (1848-ante 1880) G-10
({1805~ ) H-13 James M. (1848~ ) H-31l
Isabel Bland Armstrong G-5 James Otis Daniel
Isabell C. Bland Roach (1824-1907) G6-5, H-18, 22

(1834~ ) G6-7 James Redwood H-5, 6




Among Cousins - Index - A ’ ke

Jameg S. (1845-1917) H-11-12 Joel Jones (1844-1916) G-19
James Scott H-41 John E-8B
James Thomas (1829- ) B-37 John H-23
James W. (1853~ ) H-39 R John E-30
Jane G-10 - John H-35 e
‘Jane H-35 John (C1667- ) BE-6-7
Jane HE-39 ' John (1688-1762) H-7, 23
Jane (1605-1664) E-7 - John (C1655-1704) E-7
Jane (1786~ ) BE-38 John (1725-1795) G-11~-15
Jane (1811-1848) H-32 . Pagsim, H~-S, 23, 26
Jane (1826~ ) BE-15 John (1742-1807) E-7, 23, 33
~Jane (1855~ . ) B-26 John (1754-1836) HE-27, 29
Jane Aithens H-24 John (1760-1819) E-5-6
Jane Bland Brazil John (1758-1827) G-5
(1823~ ) G-31 . John (1764-1839) H-10
Jane Johnston (1780-1866) G-10A John (1770-1842) G-20,
Jane McKee H-29 .H~30, 38-39
Jane Sleeth H-28 : ‘ _ John (1776- ) 6-24
Jane _____Smith ( -1802) G-13 John (1777~ ) 6-22-23
Jasper (1875-1886) H-16 John (1784-1846) H-5-6
Jean Dunaway H-30 : John (1791-1864) E-10
Jeff G-28 ‘ John (1793-1861) BE-36
Jefferson (1862- ) 6-27 John (1796-1864) G-27-28
Jemima Jane Bland Beauchamp ‘ ~ John (1798-1873) H-35
(1833~ ) H-313 John (1803-1856) G-19, 26-27
Jennie Webb G-26 . John (1803-1858) H-25, 31
Jennie Whitecotton ‘ John ( -1811) H-24
(1845~ ) E-11 , John (1812-1864) H-10
Jennings H=-1l1l John ( -1819) B-33-34
Jenny Shecklesworth H-33 : John (1822~ ) G-25
Jesse H-28 . , : John (1825-1900) H-12, 19
Jesse (1756-1835) H-7 , ~John (1827~ ) H-38
Jesse (1825-1iving 1880) H-14 John (1827-1893) H-40
Jesse (1888- ) 6-28 ; _ John (1830~ ) H-24
Jesse Gideon G-313 . John (1841-1883) G-30
Jessie G-27 ' : John (1853- ) H-12
Jessie (1770-1843) G-30, H-28 . John (1856~ ) H-34
Jessie Henry (1805-1862) G-1l1 John (1857-1930) G-31 '
Jessie Henry (1846-1883) H-30 John A. (1835-1904) B-16
Jeremiah ( ~after 1793) B-31 . John Bamis (1831-1910) H-37*
Jeremiah (1846~ ) B-31 John Blandford (1818- ) BH-34
Jevell Blan Gibbons : John C. (1829~ ) G-27
(1894~ ) G-29 : John C. (1829-1894) EH-10
Jinsey (1815~ ) G-25 John Charles (1861-1893) G-26
J. Mach (1874-1932) G-30 : John Corpnelius (1844-1864) G-32
Joanna Bland Roane B-5-6 ' - Johm D. (1832-1887) H-25
Joanna___ (l7th Century) G-34 *Algo known as James Bemis
Job (1812-1854) H-17 S (Cf VU, p. 476) ‘




72

Among Cousins - Index
John Daniel (1828-1876) G-12 Julia (1870- ) B-11
John Edgar (1853~ ) B-24 ' Julia (1872-1882) EB-35 -
John F. (1847-1887) E-36 Julia Ann Bland Leigh
John H. (1867-1901) H-35 (1839~ ) G-18
John Henry (1845- = ) G-19 Julia Ann Brundage ( -1855) EB-1(
John Buse (1868-1956) G-5, H-22 Julia Ann E. Bland South H-6
John J. (1805-1858) HB-40 Julia Bland Watson G-31
John J. (1850~ ) G-25 ' Julia Beaton (1845-1879) G-31
John J. (1863-1878) B-12 Julian E-4
John L. (1822-1861) G-22 ’ Juliza, Ann (1848-1912) G-18
John L. (1861~ ") H=-40 . Justice D. (1855-1856) G-9
John Lewis (1852-1889) H-12
John M. (1858~ ) B-10 K
John M. (1888- ) H=37
John Mitchell G-30 Kate E. Parepoint (1840-1925) g-32
John R, (1799- ) BE-38 . Kay Bland Roden ( -1930) G-30
John R. (1832- ) B-37 ' Kennie Bland (1867-1888) E-15S
John (Smith) Bland®* . Renny (1877- ) H-16
' (1590-1669) G-34 - Kenny J. (1886-1961) E-16
John T. (1835- ) 6-25 Keziah Ogles. G-20
John W. (1822~ ) 6-22/23 Keziah Simpson
John W, "Bornick" (1813~-1iving 1881) H-34
(1840-1905) EB-11 Keziah Thomlinson G-4-5
John w. (1843- ) G-24 v ~Kizziah (1805« ) G=-25
John wW. (1874- ) B-40 Kizziah (1836~ ) G-25
Johnson (1829-1897) EB-15, 20 . :
Jonathan H-8 ) f L
Jonathan (1812- ) G-22/23 . i
Jonathan Clay (1838-1854) G-18 Lafayette (1871-1927) G-10
Jonathan E. (1851~ ) G-10. Laravette (1884-1885) E-40
Jonathan Pranklin . Laura Burans (1877-1957) H-16
(1850~ ) 6-24 ) Lavenia Bland Overall
Joseph H-8 _ . (1839-1892) H-32
Joseph (1754-1799) G-2 - Lavina (1835~ ) G-25
Joseph (1763-1820) G-21, H-8 ' Lavina Armstrong (1821- ) B~-10
Joseph (1824-1906) G-22 Leannah Burnett (1850-1870) G-7
Joseph (1832~ ) G-25 Lee (1863-1916) H~16, 17
Joseph Austin (1849-1934) G-28 'Leland (1812-1850) E-38
Josephine E~10 Lena Rivers (1871~ ) H-37
Josephine (1864-1880) G~31 Lena Van Meter H-32
Josephine Elizabeth Bland ~ Lena Walsh H-30
Capers G-33 : Lena _____ (1860-1939) H-26 .
Josephus W. (1875-1901) G-8 Lenore Shaw (1877-1963) G-5, H-22
Josiah (1821~ ) B-17 Letitia (1856~ ) B-39
Josiah Wilson (1824-1890) H-36 Letitia Curtsinger H-34
Joshua B-~7 : *John called himself John Smith
, Joshua (1818~ ) B-39 . ‘ and John Bland interchangeably

Joshua (1826-1883) H-41 HEis mother was named Smiths




Among Cousins - Index

Letitia _____ (1752-
Levi Edward (1869-1955) G-7
Levisa Jean Harris H-25
Lewis E. (1870-1874) H-10
Lillie (1867-1883) H-35

Lillie Ann (1884- ) E-10
Linus (1863-1864) H-35
Lizzie _____ (1836~ ) B-26

Lloyd (1859-l1living 1900) H-36, 37
L.M. H~-17 :
Lola Belle (1875-1960) G-19°

Lorenzo (1836~ =« ) G-26
Loretta (1888~ ) B-10
"Lou Bland Smith (1878- ) B=-40

Lou Purdy (1874-1960) H-40
Louisa Ann Boyd (1835-1911) G-16
Louisa Bland Johnson H-6

Louisa Lewis (1860-1898) G-26
Louise G-13 :
Lucian (1842-1910) H-29

Lucian Jr. (1870-~1935) H-30
Lucian (1898-1902) H-29

Lucie Rose H-30

Lucinda (1777- ) G-24
Lucinda (1824- ) G-24
Lucinda (1837~ )} H=-40

Lucinda (1837-1853) H-37
Lucinda A. Bland Wilson
(1840- ) G-10
Lucinda Bland Dolly
(1834-1911) E-11
Lucinda Bland Pottinger
(1807-1843) H-38
Lucinda Bland Whitaker
(1811~ ) G=7 .
Lucinda Morin (1828-1906) G-10
Lucinda "Ole Luce"
(1836-1902) H-14
Lucinda Russell (1867-1884) H-30
Lucinda Van Hooser H-40
Lucretia (1824- ) H-32
Lucretia (1858~ ) 6-10
Lucretia Ann Bland Doan
(1844- ) G-7
Lucretia Bland Davis
{1817-1908) G-9
Lucretia J. ____
(1861~ ) BE-37

) B-27, 38

73

Lucretia Riggins H-40
Lucy A. (1852~ ) 6-30
Lucy Ann Tuly (1822~ ) G-24
Lucy Bland Marty G-23
Lucy Crebbin H-30 Ly
Lucy P. Benett

(1871-1940) EH-16, 17

Lucy Frances (1848~ ) G-19

Lucy Jane Marcum Arnett
(1838~ ) H-36

Lucy Wright ( = -1834) G-18

Lula A. (1896- ) H-37

Lula P. Bland Thompson

(1876-1964) H-17
Luther (1895- ) H-37
Luzétte Rankin G-31
Lydia H-38

. Lydia (1818-1856) H-34

Lydia Alvinah Poppe

- {1895-1972) G-26
Lydia Bland (1812-1869) H-38
Lydia Bland Henderson G-30-31

M

. Madora (1856- ) 6-27

Madoria (1859-1875) H-12
Mae G-26 '

Malinda H-35 -

Malinda (1819-1886) H-32

Malinda (1825~ ) G-25
Malinda (1853~ ) G-24
Malinda Bland James

- {1828~ )y G=-31

Malinda Bland Ware
(1864-1890) G-31

Malinda Stokeley
(1831-1907) H-10, 14

Marcus A. (1842-1861) G-7

Margaret G-6

Margaret H-15

Margaret ( -1816) HB-23
Margaret (1828~ ) G-27
Margaret (1854- ) G-24

Margaret Bibler Harmon
(1829-1880) H-10

Margaret Bland Davis
(1803~ ) H~-13



Among Cousins - Index

Margaret Bland Soman
(1831~ ) BH-39
Margaret Ellen Moore
(1866-1939) G-10
Margaret Ellsberry
(1840-1892) G-31-32
Margaret Harper G-31
Margaret Harper H-14
Margaret Kennedy H-12
Margaret L. (1856~ ) B-30
Margaret Lane (Indian
Maiden) H-10
Margaret Louisa Rayburn H-39
Margaret Nancy Leach G-31
Margaret Osborne G-11-15
passim, H-S
Margaret Parks Nall
(1816-1849) H~-34
Margaret Skidmore
(1832-1910) EB-13
Margaret Smith H-8
Margaret Susan Coler H-17
Margaret Steele H-8
Margaret Weirich
{ -1815) H-10
Margaret ___ = H-9
Margie Mellow Thompson E-16
Marguerite M. Benson G-28
Maria Frances Roane
(1841-1883) G-19
Maria Lucy (1848-1852) G-7
Maria P, (1836~ ) H-6
Mariah H-24
Mariah Bland (1836-1887) H-32
Mariah Bland Hadden
(1843-1893) G-8
Mariabh Cynthia Bland Williams G-9
Mariabh English (1809-1834) H-31
Mariah H. Bland (1772-1812) G-17
Mariah Loria (1884-1906) G-8
Mariah Wilson (1802-1898) EB-36

Marian (1840- ) B-34

Marion {(1846-1847) G-9

Mar jorie Nelson (1913~ ) H-16
Martha* H-34

Martha (1829~ ) G-26

Martha (1832~ ) B-38

Martha (1835~ ) G~24

74

Martha (1837~ ) G-25
Martha (1838~ ) G-18
Martha (1839~ } G-25
Martha (184S~ ) G-26
Martha (1860~ ) G-10

Martha Ann H-9

Martha Ann Allen
(1844-1914) G-15, 16

Martha Ann Bland Woodward Burge
{1839-1918) G-18

Martha Arthur H-24

Martha Bland Bryant G-30

Martha Bland Garrison

(1823~ ) G6-21
Martha Bland Leaton
(1808~ ) B-38

Martha Bland Lane
(1814-~1884) H-10
Martha Caton (1857-1930) E~17, 20
Martha E. Carter Rhinehart
{1825~ } B-36
Martha E. (1850- ) B-31
Martha Ellen Bland Huffman
(1853-1934) H-13
Martha Lewis (1833-1919) H-38
Martha Morse H-12
Martha (or Matilda) Thomas H-35
Martha Whaley G-30
Martin John (1855-1910) B-35
Mary ** G-13
Mary H-34
Mary (1790-living 1860) G-24
Mary Bland Pearce

(1799~ ) H-37
Mary (1816~ ) G-24
Mary (1832- )} G-7
Mary (1840- ) B-11
Mary (1841~ } G-26
Mary (1842~ } G6-25
Mary (1845~ ) G-25
Mary (1846~ ) H-34
Mary (1850~ ) 6-25

Mary (1850~ ) B~24

*Martha sometimes appears
interchangeably with "Patsy*®

**See also Molly, Mollie and Polly
as well as combinations of
Mary e.g. Mary Ann, etc. %




Among Cousins - Index v : 75

Mary (1857~

) G-26 ‘ Mary Dolly (1796-1870) E-10
Mary (1855~ ) B-34 Mary E. (1845~ ) G-25
Mary (1864- ) BH-16 ' Mary E. (1854~ ) BE=-40
Mary (1866- ) H-41 Mary E. (1874-1876) EH-40
Mary (1867-1870) G-8 Mary E. Caton (1850-1901) E-16
Mary (1905-1929) E-16 Mary E. K. (1843~ ) H-34
Mary A. Bible H-11 : Mary Eliza H-34 .
Mary A, (1852~ ) B-35 Mary Elizabeth (1849~ ) G-19
Mafy A. Bland Eaden Mary Elizabeth
(1834 - ) -39 {minor in 1858) H-41
Mary A. Bland Lappin H-12 Mary Elizabeth Akers
Mary A. Bland Teter ) (1859-1920) G-12
(1804 - ) BE-13 Mary Elizabeth Bland Buffman
"Mary Adeline Bland Vann : (1851~ ) B-13
(1845-1934) G-18 Mary Elizabeth Hughes
Mary Angeline Lampton ‘ '(1852-1937) G-8
{1835-1919) G-12 ~ Mary Ella (1875~ ) H-11
Mary Ann (1817-1876) HB-32 : Mary Emiline (1872~ ) E=30
Mary Ann (183%- . ) G-8 : Mary Emily Bland Duncan
Mary Ann Barnett (1858~ ) H-40 (1846- ) G=7
Mary Ann Belton H-40 h Mary F. (1852~ ) B-34
Mary Ann Bland Pelcher Mary F. Bland Pemberton
(1822~ ) BE-10 (1877~ ) H-40
Mary Ann Harper A Mary Frances Drummond EH-6
(1811-1882) E-15, 19 Mary Gentry (1839~ )
Mary Ann Johnson G-32 : '* G-5, BE-18, 22
Mary Ann Scott (1832-1903) H-41 Mary Harper H-17
Mary Ann Shaw G-19 ' Mary Helen H-38
Mary Ann Susan Corr : Mary Hennen G-22
(1765-1813) G-18, 19 ' Mary Hester Beauchamp EB-37
‘Mary Ann Van Meter : ' Mary Hevener (1836~ ) B-16
{1848-1915) E-30 ‘ Mary Irene Hestla (1875-1940) G-30
Mary Anna (1849-1866) H-12 ; Mary J. Coombs (1840-1882) K-35
Mary Bland (1851~ ) B-17 ‘ Mary Jane Smith (1816~ ) G-19
Mary Bland Baldwin ° Mary Jane Calhoun
(1783-1856) H-8 {1848~ ) B=-17, 20
Mary Bland Bennett H-30 Mary Kendrick Bland E-30
Mary Bland Daughtery G-5 : Mary L. (1850~ ) G-24
Mary Lee Bland Ewell Mary Louella Spaulding
(1817-1898) G-20 (1875-1949) H-35
Mary Bland Higgins G-14 - Mary Louisa Gayle (1873-1965) G-19
Mary Bland Matthews G-30 ‘ Mary Lucinda (1840- ) G=27
Mary Bland Randolph Mary McKutcheon G-10
(1774-1822) H-27 ‘ Mary Minerva Bland Gates
Mary Bland Wade (1813- ) G-21 (1870-1946) G-15
Mary Bowden G-17 Mary 0. (1891~ - ) B-37
Mary Bowyer H-8 Mary Penock Bland Wood

Mary Chapman (1806-1869) G-18 (1810-1877) G-7




Among Cousins - Index

. Mary Raley (1804-1873) H=-35
- Mary Rolf (1795-1857) EB-24
Mary S. (1838~ ) G-24
Mary S. (or Letitia)
(1835~ ) H-25
Mary Shire H-7
Mary Simmons (1883~ ) H-41
Mary Susan Bland Roane H-6
Mary Teter (1840-1882) EH-1l1
Mary Wilson H=-39 =
Mason Bland Moseley
(1820-1855) H-25
Mathilde Truly Bland
(1904-1941) B-30 "
Matilda K. Rogers
(1837~ ) B-25
Mattie L. (1868~ ) G-20
Maude G-13
Maxine (1896-living 1982) H-29
Maxwell Washington
(1820-1870) H-29
Maxwell Washington II
(1866~ ) H=29
Maxwell Whitney
(1908~-1living 1982) H-30
M.C. (1851-1852) EH-34 .
M.E. (Pemale) (1857- ) G-25
Melchizza (1833-1905) H-13
Melissa Stokeley

(1831~ ) H-14
. Melvin (1853- ) B-34
Melvina Jane (1835- ) H-10

Merlie Jane Bland Everly-
. (1913-1981) H-16
Micajah (1780-1826) H-23
Mildred H-11
Mildred Burns H-16
Mildred Miller H-8
Miles H. (1826-1902) H-11
Millard Lee Kitchen
(1902-1iving 1982) H-29-30
Millie A. Allen (1825-1891) G-8
Milton (1806-1863) H-38
Mimmie Lee Yarborough G-33
Minnie Bland Manning G-30
Minnie Bland Taul
(1874- ) H-37
Minor (1818-1879) G-9, H=-35

76

Moses H-8

Moses (1718-1800) G-10 iy

Moses (1772-1living 1850)
G-6-10 passim

Moses (1820-1906) H-28

Moses (1848-1920) G-8

Moses (1881-1881) G-8

Moses (1898-DY) G-31

M. Shane H-10 '

N

Nancy* G-14

Nancy H-8

Nancy H-34

Nancy H-35

Nancy (1792~ ) G-25
Nancy (1794- ) H-26
Nancy (1824-1853) H-10
Nancy (1825-1864) H-26

Nancy (1836~ ) 6-25
Nancy (1848~ ) H-35
Nancy (1861~ ) H-35
Nancy A. Bland Bunt G-8
Nancy Ann (1789~ ) B-26

Nancy Ann (1813-1846) H-29
Nancy Ann Bland Litton
(1861-1887) G-20, EB-21
Nancy Ann Matthews
(1857-1944) G-28
Nancy Bland (1792-1853) H-10
Nancy Bland Daughtery
(1828-1915) G-5 )
Nancy Bland Davis G-32
Nancy Bland HBarding G-13
Nancy Bland Pryor G-17
Nancy Bland Rennels
(1787- ) H-26
Nancy Bland Sheehan
(1810- ) B-38
Nancy Boaz G-6-10 Passim
Nancy Cates (1802~ ) G-26
Nancy Cunningham H-10
Nancy E. (1854-died
before 1880) G-10
Nancy BE. (1837~ ) G-8
*Nancy and Ann were sometimes us.
interchangeably.




Among Cousins - Index ’ ’ 77

Nancy Eastham (1852- } B-40 Peggy G-26
Nancy Edmonston ' Percie Blan Stroud G-29
(1834~ ) H-33, 34 Permelia Jane Bland Leach G-31
Nancy H. McDowell Permelia (1809-living S,
© (1848-1875) E-12 ' : in 1880) G-10 '
Nancy Marples (1831-1887) H-40 Permit (see Purmit
Nancy Parker (1834- ) H-34 (1804- )) B-38
Nancy Todd Bland Lawson Perry (1864- ) H=10
(1830-1871) H-6 ‘ Peter (1824—1870) H-12
Nancy _____ Bland Stalcup G-19 Phoebe (1844- ) H-17
Naomi B. Merrill ( -1881) G-8 Phoebe Bland Warner
Naomi Teter (1808-1833) H-15 {1814~-1iving 1900) H-13
Nathaniel Rolf (1851-1920) H-24 Phoebe Caton H-17
Nelly Bland Gassoway G-30 Phoebe Pharesby (1816-1875) H-40
Netty (1837-DY) G-27 Phyllis Pope (1773-1818) H-23, 24
Neptha (1838~ ) H-39 1 Pleasant D. (1838-1914) H-17, 20
Niles (1849- ) H-12 : Preston Monroe (1845-1918) G-24
Nora Bell (1870-1872) G-8 o Priscilla Riller (1877-1899) G-10
: . Purdue (1891- ) B-37
0 ' . Prudence H-35
. : ' Prudence Bland Smith
Ola H-11 ' (1750~-1815%) HBH-27, 28
Olive A. Bland Colbert Prudence Bland wWiatt
' (1854- ) E-10 : (1767-1852) EB-33
Olivia James Anderson G-18 _ Purmit (1804- )} H-38
Ophelia Blan Owens A
(1873-1916) G-28 Q
Ora Huffman H-16 : ' o
Orra Boal Coe H-12 No Entries
Osborne B-39 '
Osborne (1748-1828) G-14-15, R
H-26-27, 38 :
Osborne Bland Jr. (1774-1848) Rachel H-34
H-28, 38-39 Rachel ( -1799) B-7, 23, 33
Oscar Lee (1875-1942) G-28 Rachel (1811-1873) EH-17
Rachel (1830- ) H-26
P . Rachel (1839- ) G-26
: : Rachel (1859~ ) G-25
_ Pancoast H-10 Rachel Bland Baldwin G-5
Paralee Sanders (1810~ ) G-18 : Rachel Bland Eason
Paralee (1866- ) G-26 {1766~ ) E-33
Pascal (1817- ) G-19 Rachel Bland Wilson
Patience H-7 (1800- ) B-37
Patience H-23 : Rachel Shoulders
Patsy H-34 ' (1773~ ) -9, 15
Patsy (or Martha) Donahoo Radford Sherman
{1784-1848) H-28, 38-39 A (1832-1900) G-30~32

Pauline (1831- ) G6-25 Ralph (1909-1945) E-16




Among C

Raymond
Raymond
Raymond
Rebecca
Rebecca
(1
Rebecca
Rebecca
Rebecca
—__ R
Rettie
Reuben
Reuben
Rhoda (
Rhoda B
Rhoda M
Rhoda S
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
(1
Richard
. Richard
(1
Richard
Richard
18
Richard
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
(1

ousins - Index
H-30
{(1870-1946) G-9
(1896~ ) H-22
{1855~ ) G-24
Bearin (or Howard)
835~ ) B-37
Hunt G-7
Jarboe H~35
Steele H~B
ees, Reese, Rhine E-30
(1897-1959) H-1l6
H-8 .
{1790~ ) H-23, 39-40
lgs8~- ) G-24 .
elle Bland Rush H-30
cHagan (1861- ) HE-40
pitler (1826~ ) 'B-10
G~-9
(l665-1720) G~3
{(1710-1776) G-3
(1787-1876) G-21, H-9
(1831~ ) 6-27
(1860~ ) H-34

A. (1851-1852) G-9
A. (1874~ 1946) G-9
Anderson
815-1904) G-~-8
Cc. (1837-
Carlton
861-1864) G-33

) H~24

Parks (1835-1899) H-33
Yates (1770-l1living
50) G-17. Yo
Yates Jr. G-17
G-19
H-7
B-7
H~8B
B-35
(1708~-1760) H-23
(1784-1857) H-7
( -1795) EH-7
(1856-1858) G-19
(1859~ ) B-36
(1877~ - ) G-26
"Boss" (1893 -1931) B-20

Edward Lee
870-1968) G-33

~ Ruth Ellen Bland Smith French

. Samuel

78

Robert Kennedy (1851-1905) E-12
Robert R. (1826- ) 6-25
Robert S. (1839- ) H-34 ™
Robert Tyler (1831-1898) G-18
Roberta Bland Mason (1822- )
Roderick (1805-1872) H-S
Roland "Rolly"® (1765-1825)

G-9, H-33, 35
Ross (1878~ ) H-41
Rosa _____ (1872~ ) B-37
Rosa A. Gompf H-12
Rose G-9
Rosebud (1880~ DY) G~-19
Rose Ella (1875-1881) H-30
Rose Russell Rilling

(1847-1926) H-29
Rose Russell (1892- ') H-30
Rosie (1880-1880) H-35 '
Ruby (1882- ) B-37
Russell Dale (1890-1890) B-30

Ruth EBE-24

Ruth Blan Stroud (1897-1982) G-

Ruth Dye (1799-1863) H-24

(1836~ ) 6-7
Ruth C. Tichenor H-30

s

Sallie Xenley (1793-1864) H-36
sallie _____ H-25 '
sallie _____ (1871~ ) H-41
Sally H-34 :

sally Purdy EB-40

Samantha Bland Gibbs Hanchett
, (1857-1919) G-9

Samuel H-35

Samuel (1753-1835)
(1780-1848)
(1792~ )
(1803~ )
Samuel (1806-1883) EB-35
Samuel (1849- ) G-25
Samuel J, (1831-1854) H~- 40
Samuel J. Jr. H-40

G-6,
BE-33
G-20
G-24

Samuel
Samuel

Samuel James (1837-1900) H-35

Samuel K. J. (1872-1913) EH-36
Samuel Knight (1823-1893) H-3

H-26~27




Among Cousins - Index

hl

Samuel Lawrence (1802-1839) H-37
Samuel Phillips (1835-1856) H-37

Samuel W. (1873- ) G-7
satira Gibson (1811- ) G-27
Sarah (1802~ ) G-30

Sarah (1833~ ) G-26

Sarah (1833- ) 6-27

Sarah (1872~ ) G-26
Sarah A. Nelson (1856~
Sarah Agnes Caton H-12
Sarah Ann Bland Whitley.

(1854-1910) G-23
Sarah Bland Judy (1902-1981) H-16
Sarah Bland sShotwell

) B-l6

(1835~ ) G-22
Sarah Bland Weatley
(1826~ ) 6=-31

sarah Bostwick B-8

Sarah Chumbley (1862-1936) 8-40
Sarah Coffy H-8 ‘

Sarah Devall G-22

Sarah Devin H-24

Sarah E, (1841- ) B-34
Sarah BE. (1846~ ) B-40
Sarah E. (1853-1854) H-40 \
sarah BE. (1869~ ) G-20

Sarah E. A. Merrill Curtis
(1851-1886) G-8
Sarah Elizabeth Beery H-10
sarah Elizabeth Lee
(1770-1842) 6-20, H-30, 38-39
sarah Elizabeth Long
(1848-1924) B-13
Sarah Elrod H-18
Sarah Emmaline Bland Vollman

(1857~ ) 6-31 o
Sarah H. (1846~ ) G-25
Sarah Hammel G-9
Sarah Hart (1865~ ) G-28
Sarah H. B. (1845~ ) H=-35

sarah Hildebrant G-7

Sarah J. Bland Wilkey Bland
(1845~ ) 6-9, H-35

Sarah Jane Bland Burns _
(1866-1949) H~16 i

sarah L. (1860- ) H-34 ‘

Sarah Lawrence (1829-1914) H-15, ﬂ

-Sarah (1849~

‘"Solomon (1818-

]
Sarah Lou Bland Fay (1849-1935) G-18

79

Sarah M. (1848-1855) G-9
Sarah M. (1870-1870) H-35
Sarah Peake (1769-1844) E-27
Sarah Prudence Warner H-25
Sarah Steele H-8

Sarah Thomas H-33, 35

Ssarah Thornton Bland G-5
Sarah Vaugn H-40

Sarah Whitaker G-6

iy

———— ) B~-31
saul (or Sclomon)
(1800-1877) H-12, 19
saul (1856-1881) H-12
§.C. .
Scarber EB-34
Schuyler Otis (1832-1877) G-18
§.C. (1858~ ) H-34
Scotia Pointer H-40 \
Sseymour (1869-1942) H-16
Shelby (1858~ ) G-24
Sidney Bland Teter

(1809-1861) H~-13

Silas E-12

silas (1792-1858) G-28
silas (1832- ) G-18
Simpson (1838~ ) B-34
8. (or D.) Newton (1876- ) B-1l6
Solomon (or Saul)

(1800-1877) H~-12, 19
) G-26
Solomon (1828~ ) G-25
Sophie (1900-1958) H-29
Ssophie Whitney H-29
Sophronia (1840~ ) G-26
SOphronia (1843~ ) G-18
Staughton Edward (1807-1842) EH- 34
Stewart (1839~ ) B-14, 41
Stewart L. (1872-1946) H-14
Strother (1837-192%) H-32
Stuart (1880-1880)
Susan H-34
Susan H-35
Susan (1810~
Susan (1825-_

N
- I ]
]

w N
@ »n



Among Cousins - Index

Susan (1833- ) H-35
Susan (1844- ) 6-25
Susan (1844- ) G-26
Susan (1855- ) H-16
Susan A. (1839- ) H-40
Susan A. Higgs H-40
Susan Bailey Johnson G-21, H-8
Susan Bland Cooper
(1816-1905) G-21
Susan Bland Wright
- (1809- ) B-38
. Susan C. (1833- } H-40
Susan Edward ( -1888) G-29
Susan Grundy H-34 '
Susan June Ray (
Susan Lawrence (1832-
Susan Lucinda Black G-31
‘Susan (Mary Ann ) Corr
(1765-1813) G-19
Susan P. Hedrick (1858-1925) EB-15
Susan Valinda Bland Moore
(1842~ ) G-18
Susannah (1814- ) H-32
Susannah Bland Arbuckle

-1865) H-36
) B-16

(1772- ) H-33
Susannah Bland Raines
(1802~ ) H-13

Susannah Starke (1783-1852)
G-14, B-23, 31
Susie Bland Shanmon G-30
Susie M. Kennedy H-35
Susy Mary Fishback H-24
Sylvia* (sylina) (1835=1925) G6-27

Slaves

In his Will, James Bland (1780-1829)
distributed the following 20
slaves to his children (E-32)
Allen

Anna

Caroline

Charles

Charlotte

Emily

Emily (with Unnamed child)
Fanny

Gilly

“ Thomas (1740-1826) H-9

80

Harrison

Isaac

Jemima .
Liddy (with Unnamed child)
Martin

Matilda

Moses

Robert

Sarah

I

Tabitha Ellis G-27

Taylor (1849~ ) H-26
Telegraph "Telly"
(1859- - ) G-27

Theodorick G-17

Theodorick (1790-1818) G-17
Theophilus (1846- Yy G-27
Thomas H-30

Thomas H-35

Thomas H-40

Thomas (1719-1788) ’

G-13-15, H-9, 31 Passim

Thomas (1765-1792) G-13-15, H-9
Thomas (1789-1862) G-4-5

Thomas (1789-1874) G-21, H-9
Thomas (1793-1867) E-9

Thomas (1794-1865) B-11

Thomas (1803- ) B-40
Thomas (1803-1823) G-14, H-31
Thomas (1820- ) G-24

Thomas (1827-1897) H-10, 14

Thomas (1830- ) H-38
Thomas (1831- ) E-34
Thomas (1832- ) B-36
Thomas (1847- i G-24

Thomas (1849-1932) H-10

Thomas A. G-9 '

Thomas Bunyan (1876-1955) G-8

Thomas C. (1860- ) G-24

Thomas Eliot (1981- )
G-15, H-42

*It is said that Sylvia was calle:
"Molly" because her father
hated her true name.




Among Cousins - Index ' \ 81

\
\

Thomas F. (1842-1915) G-9 Wwalter S. (1856~ ) G-20
Thomas Hennen (1828-1893) G-22 Warren E-17
Thomas Jefferson H-6 Warren H-39
Thomas M. (1855- ) B~40 Ward H-30
Thomas Milton (1827-1897) B-36 Warrington (1800- ) B-34,
Thomas Morton (C1765-1830) " Wellington B-17

H-30, 33, 36 Wegley (1853~ ) BE~-36

Thomas Osborne (1832-1898) B-30
Thomas Pope (1791-1845) B-25

Wiett (Wyatt)
(1838~-1861) G-20, B-21

Thomas Pope (1831-1914) H-25 Willadora (1858- ) B-37
Thomas Roland (1825-1905) B-35-36 William G-9 ‘
Thomas S. (dead by 1850) HB-34 William G-17
Thornton (1838~ ) G-5 William G~-28
Thurston (1878~ ) G-15 william G~-29
Tina Harper (daughter of Isaac William 6-30
Bland and Mary Harper) H-17 William H-24
Tina Buffman H~-16 William H~-30
Titus (1900~-1979) B-16 Williawm H-34
William B-35
u William H~-39
William B-40
Uriah F. HE-8 william (1680~1744) G-6, 13, 15
william (1725~-1783) G-17
v William (1742-1803) G-17
, William (1746-1788) G-16-17, H-
Vardaman (1828-1888) B-38 wWilliam (1751-1801) G~-10A /
Vera Glenn Bland Hodges William (1765-1839) G-17-19, H-6
(1892~ ) G~-10 William (1765-1850) H-27
Victoria Bland Merrick William (1787-1860) G-4, 5
(1877~ ) B-40 William (1789~ ) G-5
Victoria (1841~ ) G6-27 William (1794-1865) B-36
Victoria _ G=-27 William (1796~ ) 6-24
virgil (1886-1894) HB-16 William (1811~ ) B-13
Virginia (1866~ ) BE-11 William (1812-1852) G-7
Virginia Barper o William (1813-1861) B-32
(1843~ ) B-14, 41 William (1815-1879) B-39-40
Virginia Moore G-27 William (1819-1862) B-10
Virginia Olive Bland Williams Williawm (1828~ ) G-19
(1825~ ) G-19 William (1829-1910) B-1l1
Virginia Short G-27 William (1838~ ) G-26
William (1843-1883) G-7
W William (1851~ ) B-12
William (1852~ ) B-17
Walker (1827~ ) E~-39 William (1853-186S5) G-18
Walter (1878- ) B-11 William (1857-DY) EB-34
Walter E, B-17 William (1860~ ) B=-11
Walter Elihu (1878-1964) B-12 William (1868~ ) G-26
Walter R. (1890~ ) B~-37 William (1871~ ) B-37



Among Cousins - Index ‘ 82

William (1872-1872) H-10 | , XYZ

William (1879-1880) G-28 T .
William A. (1836~ ) 6-27 Zachariah (1817~ ) 6-20
William A. (1861~ ) B-37 Zachary T. (1848~ ) G-24
William "Archie" (1800-1869) Zane (1822- ) H-14

G-18, B-6 - - Zane W. (1857-1869) EH-13
William Cc. (1808-Living ' Zella Mae Bland Harmon

1860) G-24 ! (1875-1967) H-14

William E. (1863-1895) G-34-5 Zenobia (1848-1898) H-36
William E.C. (1892~ y H=-37 Zolar Rena Watkins G-31

William Foster Bland

(1827-1904) G-16
William H. (1813~ ) 6-27
William H. (1840-1920) G-8
William H. (1843- ) 6-25
William H. (1865~ ) H-25
William Haywood (1874- ) H-30
William Henry G-12 '
William Henry G-27
William Henry (l1842- ) H-25
William Henry (1844- ) 6-27
William Henry (1870-1948) G-30
William "Hickory®" (1820~ ) 6-17
William J. (1858~ ) G-20
William L. H-41
William Leland EH-25
William Leland sSmithston H-25
William M. (1846-ante 1880)

William Marcus (1857~ ) B-24
William P. (1868~ ) BE-11 .
William Perry (1847~ ) G-24

William Russell (1865-1929) G-19
William S. (1878-1938) H-32
William Shelby (1852- ) E-40
William Thomas G-33 '
William W. G-22

William Willie (1877~ ) G-31
Willie P. (1874-ante 1938) H~-13
Wilson (1804- ) 6-25
Wilson (1866~ ) H-26

W. Otho (1882~ ) H-16




Among Cousins - Index of Allied ?amiiy Surnames 83

a

Abell, Ellizabth H-35
Aithens, Jane B-24
Akers, Mary Elizabeth
(1859-1920) G-12
Allen, Martha Ann
(1844-1914) 6G6-15, 16
"Allen, Millie A. (1825-1891)
Anderson, Olivia James G-18
- Arbuckle, Susannah Bland
(1771~ “) H=-33
Armstrong, Lavina
(1821~ ) H-10
Arnett, Lucy Jane Marcum
(1838~ ) B-36
Arthur, Martha H-24

B

Baldwin, Rachel G-5

Ballard, Bland (1761-1853)
 B=23, 41, 42 .

Ballard, Elizabeth Bland

(1697~ ) B-42
Barnett, Mary Ann
(1858~ ) H-40

Basinger, Dicey Ann

(1842-1926) G-30
Bearin, Rebecca (1835~ ) H-37
Beauchamp, Jemima Bland

{1833~ ) BH-33
Beauchamp, Mary Hester H-37 :
Beery, Sarah Elizabeth H-10
Bemis {John Bemis Bland) H-37
Bennett, Cass H-15
Bennett, Lucy P.

(1871-1940) EB-16, 17
Bennett, Mary Bland E-30
Belton, Mary Ann H-40
Benson, Marguerite M. G-28
Bibler (Margaret Bibler

Earmon) H-10
. Bible, Mary A. H-11l

Black, Susan Lucinda G-31
Blandford (John Blandford

Bland) H~34

Boal (Orra Boal Coe) H-12

Boaz, Nancy 6-6-10 passim
Bostick,Sarah E-8
Bowden, Mary G-17
Bowyer, Mary H-8 ' s
Boyd, Louisa Ann
(1835-1911) G-16
Bradshaw, Ella H-24
Brashare, Eliza (1834~ ) B-10
Bray, Elvah H. Bland
1867-1941) G-19
Brazil, Jane Bland
(1823~ ) G-31

 Brickens, Elizabeth Amanda- H-13

Brocks, Eliza G-19

. Brundage, Julia Ann

( -1855) G-31
Burge, Martha Ann Bland Woodward
(1839-1918) G-18
Burke, Ellizabeth Bland
{1858-1907) 6G-23
Burnett, Leannah (1850-1870) G-7
Burns, Laura (1877-1957) H-16
Burns, Mildred H-16
Burnsg, Sarah Jane Bland
(1866-1949) E-16
Butcher, Arabella Bland
(1868~ ) B~-14
Button, Archie (1887-1936) H-30
Bryant, Martha Bland G-30

€

Calhoun, Mary Jane
(1848~ ) B=-17, 20
Capers, Gabriel G-33
Capers, Josephine Elizabeth
Bland G-33
Carelton Elizabeth G-19
Carlton (Richard Carlton
’ Bland) 6-33
Carrithers, Almira Bland
(1834~ ) G-7
Carter (Martha E. Carter
Rhinehart) H-36
Cassell, Catherine H-17
Cates, Nancy (1802- } G-26

' Caton, Martha (1857-1930) H-17,

Caton, Mary E. (1850-1901) H-16
{



\

Among Cousins - Index of Allied Family Surnames 84

s

caton, Phoebe H-17
Chapman, Frances Bland H-5, 6
Chapman, Mary (1806-1869) G-18
Chumbley, Sarah (1862-1936) H-40
Church, Allice (Elsie) Jane G-22
Church, Elizabeth

(1793~1iving 1870) G-21
Clark, Elizabeth (1802~ ) H-38
Clay, Adeline (1818-1861) G-18-19
Cockerill, Anna H-11
Coe, Orra Boal H-12
Coffy, Sara H-8
Colbert, Olive A, Bland

(1854- ) HE-10
Coler, Margaret Susan H-17
Coombs, Betsy Catherine H-29
Cooper, Dora Bland

(1875~ ) H-40
Cooper, Susan Bland

(1816-1905) G-21
Creager, Evah Ray Bland

(1897~ ) 6-10
Crebbih, Lucy H-30
Crittenden (male) .

{1848~ ) BE-34
Cunningham, Caroline Bland
Harper (1836- ) B-16

Cunningham, Nancy H-10

Curtis, Sarah E.A. Merrill
(1851-1886) G-8

Curtsinger, Letitia H-34

b
Dagley, (Eliza Dagley Bland
Floyd) H-40
Dale, Eliza Bland

(1856~ ) 6-10
Dalton, Dicey Bland
(1823~ ) H-39

Daughtery, Mary Bland G-5

Daughtery, Nancy Bland
(1828-1915) G-5

Day, Annie C. Bland
(1858-1895) H-13

pavis, Lucretia Bland
(1817-1908) G-9

Davis, Margaret Bland
(1803~ ) H-13
Davis, Nancy Bland G-32
Denny, Destrie G-9
Devall, Sarah G-22
Dever, Clara Delle Bland
(1885-1949) H-12
Dever, Florence Belle
(1878-1918) H-12
Devin, Sarah H-24
Doan, Lucretia Ann Bland
(1844- ) G=7
Dolly, Lucinda Bland
, (1834-1911) EB-11
Dolly, Mary (1796-1870) EB-10
bonahoo, Patsy (or Martha)
(1784-1848) H-28, 38-39
Douglas, Emmiline A. H-29
Drummond, Mary Frances H-6
Dulon (Abbie Bland Dulon
Morse) -H-13
Dunaway, Jean E-30
Duncan, Mary Emily Bland
(1846- ) G-7

E

Eason, Rachel Bland

(1766- ) H-33
Eastham, Nancy (1852~ ) BE-40
Eckford, Ella Bland H-29
Edmonston, Nancy :

(1834~ ) H-33, 34
Edwards, Susan ( -1888) G-~29
Ellis, Tabitha G-27
Ellsberry, Margaret (1840~-1892)

G~-31-32 '

Blrod, Sarah H-18

Empson, Ella G-8

Engle, Battie H-10

English, Mariah (1809-1834) H-31
Evans, Frances (Freed Black) E-~26
Everly, Merlie Jane Bland

(1913-1981) H-16
Ewvell, Mary Lee Bland (1817-1898)




Among Cousins - Index of Allied Family Surnames _' 85

E

Fielding (Fielding Bland) H-34

Fishback, Susy Mary E-24

Florin, Isabel Bland
(1805~ ) H-13

Floyd, Eliza Dagley Bland
(1840~ ) BE~40

French, Ruth Ellen Bland Smith
(1836~ ) G-7

Frum, Catherine Bland
(1786-1874) E-9

<]

Gaither, Ann Elizabeth
Bland BE-31~-32
Garrison, Martha Bland
(1823~ ) G-21 .
Gassoway, Nelly Bland G-30
Gates, Mary Minerva Bland
(1870-~-1946) G-15
Gayle, Mary Louisa
(1873~-1%65) G-19
Geoxge, Ada Blan
(1886-1974) G-29
Gentry, Mary (1839~ )
‘ G-5, H-18, 22
Gibbons, Jewell Blan
(1894- ) G-29
Gibbs, Samantha Bland Gibbs
Banchett G-9

Gibson, Satira (1811- ) 6-27

" Glasebrook, Bernice
(1831~ .} B~35
Glasscock, Adeline Bland
(1811~ ) BE~38
Gompf, Rosa A. H~-12
Good, Anna Bland Jones
(1883~ ) G-17
Gosset, Betsy Bland G-32
Grundy, Susan H-34

B
Hadden, Mariah Bland

({1843~-1893) G-8
Haigler, Annie (1806~ ) B-11

Bammel, Sarah G-9

Hanchett, Samantha Bland Gibbs
(1857-1919) G-9

Hand, Blizabeth HB-7.

Haney, Amelia Bland
(1819-1862) G-22

Bardin, Betty (1809-1865)
G-9, H-35

Barding, Alice V.
(1810~-1880) EH~-32

Harding, Nancy Bland G-13

iy
Sy

~ Harmon, Margaret Bibler

(1829-1880) E~-1l0
HAarmon, Zella Mae Bland

(1875-1967) H-14
Barper, Alice Bland

(1862~-1933) H~-14
Harper (Carcline Bland Harper

Cunningham) E-16
Harper, Charlotte

(1878~ ) B~16
BEarper, Elizabeth H-17
Harper, Emmie Missouri G-31
Rarper, Margaret G-31
Barper, Margaret H~14
BEarper, Mary Ann ,

(1811-1882) E-15, 19
Harper, Mary H-17
Barper, Tina H-17

‘Barper, Virginia

(1843~ ) B-14, 41
Barrill, Elizabeth Bland H-30
Barris, Levisa Jane E~25
Bart, Sarah (1865~ ) G=-28
Baskell, Annabelle H-14 .
Heaton, Birdie (1881-1971). H-18
Beaton, Julia (1845-1879) G-31
Bedrick, Susan P.

(1858-1925) E-1S
Hemlick, Elizabeth

(1851-1941) B-11-12
Henderson, Lydia Bland G-30-31
BEenley, Eleanor Bland

(1837~ ) G~22
HBennen, Mary G-22

Hestla, Mary Irene (1875-1940) G-3

BEevener, Mary (1836~ ) BE-16
Higgins, Mary Bland G-14



4

Among Cousins - Index of Allied Family Surnames 86

Higgs, Susan A,(1839-
Hildebrant, Sarah G-7
Hixenbaugh, Elizabeth Bland
(1827-1907) G-22
Holcomb, Hettie Bland
({1880~ ) G-10
BHolderman (Elijah Holderman
Bland) B-30
Howard {(or Bearin) Rebecca,
(1835~ ) B-37
Huffman, Martha Ellen Bland
(1853-1934) H-13
Huffman, Mary Elizabeth Bland

) H-40

(1851~ ) B-13
Huffman, Ora EB-16
Huffman, Tina H-16

Hughes, Elizabeth G-li
Hughes, Mary Elizabeth
{(1852-1937). G-8

Hunt, Nancy A. Bland G-8

Hunt, Rebecca G-7 4

Huse, {(John Huse Bland) G-5, H-22
I

Imus, Chloe Bland G-28

Ivey, Emmaline G-31

04

Jackson, Clara Gladys G-30
James (Henry James Bland) H-14
James, Malinda Bland

(1828~ ") 6-31°
James (Olivia James Anderson) G-18
Jarboe, Rebecca H-35
Jennings, Cecelia H-26
Johnson, Louise Bland H-6
Johnson, Mary Ann G-32
Johnson, Susan Bailey G-21, H-8
Johnston, Jane (1780-1866) G-10A
Jones (Anna Bland Jones Good) G-17
Jones, Blectra EB-12
Jones (Joel Jones Bland) G-19
, ' Judy, Sarah Bland (1902~1981) H-16

"Knott,

K

Kendrick (Mary Kendrick Bland) H-:

Renley (1793-1864) B~36

Kennedy, Anna Jane H-12

RKennedy, Ella H-12

Kennedy, Gertrude G-33

Kennedy, Margaret H-12

Kennedy (Robert Kennedy Bland)
(1851-1905) B-12

Kennedy, Susie M, B-35

Key, Catherine G-13-15

Kimball, Abigail Bland
(1855~ ) B-12

Kitchen, Ellen H-14

Kitchen (Millard Lee Kitchen
Bland) H-29-30

Knifely, E. J. H-40

Knight (Samual Knight Bland)

Knott, Elizabeth Bland
(1803-1846) G-6

Elizabeth G-9

H~-36

L

Lamb, Georgina G-17
Lampton, Mary Angeline
(1835-1919) G6-12
Dorcas Ann
(l856~- ) H-40
Margaret
(Indian maiden) H-10
Martha Bland '
(1814-1884) H-10
Lappin, Mary A. Bland H-12
Lawrence, Samuel
{1802-1839) EH~-37
Lawrence, Sarah
(1829-1914) EH-15, 20
Lawrence, Susan (1832~
Lawson, Nancy Todd Bland
(1830-1871) H-6
Layman, Eliza Bland
(1828~ ) G-26
Leach, Margaret Nancy G-31
Leach, Permelia Jane Bland G-31
Leatherman, Frances Bland G-5
Leaton, Martha Bland
(1808~ ) H-38

Lane,
Lane,

Lane,

) B~-16




Among Cousins - Index of Allied Family Surnames 87

. Lee, Sarah Elizabeth

(1770-1842) G-20,
H-30, 3B8-39
Leigh, Julia Ann Bland
(1839~ ) G-18
lLewis, Frances (1848~ ) B-35
llewis, Martha (1833-1919) H-38
Litton, Nancy Ann Bland
(1861-1887) G-20, H-21
Long, Sarah Elizabeth
(1848-1924) EH-13

M

Mack, J. (1874-1932) G-30
Maddor, Caroline Bland
(1853~ ) H-26
Maher, Ella G-27
Manning, Minnie Bland G-30
Marcum (Lucy Jane Marcum
Arnett) H-36
Marcus (William Marcus
Bland) H-24
Marples, Nancy (1831-1887) H-40
Marriott (Ephraim Marriott
Bland) H-30
Marty, Lucy Bland G-23
Mason, Amanda Bland
{1824-1892) G-30
Mason, Eusebia (1816-1876) G-8
Mason (Mason Bland Moseley) H-2S5
Mason, Roberta Bland
(1822~ ) G=-20 4
Matthews, Mary Bland G-30
Matthews, Nancy Ann
(1857-1944) G-28
McClintock, Eliza Bland H-12
McClown, Eva G-30 .
McCormack, Anot Mildred Bland H-14
McCullough, Elizabeth
(1796-1853) G-21
McDowell, Nancy. H.
‘ (1848-1875) H-12
McHagan, Rhoda (1861-
McKee, Jane H-29
McKinney, Eether B. H-7
McXutcheon, Mary 6G-10
Meade, Henry (1863-1927) BE-12

]

) BE-40

‘Nelson, Marjorie (1913-

Mellow (Margie Mellow
Thompson) H-16
Merrick, Victoria Bland
(1877- ) H-40
Merrill "Arthusy® (1833- ") G-25
Merrill, Naomi B. ( -1l881) G-8
Merrill (Ssarah E.A. Merrill
Curtis) G-8
Merry, Cecelia M. (184S5- ) 6-9
Miller, Mildred H-8
Minnick, Elizabeth Ann
(1842-1929) 6-20, H-21
Mitchell, Dessie G-30
Mitchell, John G-30
Monroe (Preston Monroe Bland) G-2
Moore, Margaret Ellen
(1866-1939) G-10
Moore, Susan Valinda Bland
(1842~ ) 6-18
Moore, Virginia G-27 :
Morin, Lucinda (1828-1906) G-10
Morse, Abbie Bland Dulon
(1884-ante 1938) H-13
Morse, Martha H-12
Morton (Henry Morton Bland) H-1!
Morton (Thomas Morton Bland)
H-30, 33, 36,
Moseley, Mason Bland
(1820-1855) HB=-25
Muire, Elizabeth Bland
(1783-1824) EH-S

.|

Nall, Margaret Parks
(1816-1849) H-34
) BH-16
Nelson, Sarah A. (1856- ) B-16
Newport, Pannie Lourenia Bland
(1874-1895) G-15, 16

Newton, D. or S. (1876- ) BH-16
Newton, Isaac (Isaac Newton Bland
(1841~ ) BE-17
g .

Ogdon, Elizabeth Bland
(1883-1912) H-12



Among Cousins - Index of Allied Family Surnames

Ogles, Kesiah G-20

Osborne, Emma Bland H-12

Osborne, Margaret G-11-15,
Passim B-5 (Cf Osborne and
Osborne Bland Jr.)

Overall, Lavenia Bland
(1839-1892) EH-32

Overstreet, Elizabeth Shumate
Bland (1774-1863) H-29

Owens, Elizabeth Florence Bland
(1877-1963) G-28

Owens, Ophelia Blan
(1873-1916) G-28

)4

Pancoast _ H-10
Parepoint, Kate E.
_ (1840-1925) H-32
Parker, Amanda (1848-1924)
G-32, B-4
Parker (Henry Parker Bland)
G-33
Parker, Nancy (1834-
Parks (Margaret Parks
Nall) H-34
Parks (Richard Parks
Bland) H-33
. Peake, Sarah (1769-1844) H-27
Pearce, Mary Bland
(1799~ ) B-37
Pelcher, Mary Ann Bland
(1822~ ) B-10
Pemberton, Mary PF. Blapa
(1877~ ) B-40
Pennock (Mary Pennock
Bland Wood) G-7
Perry (William Perry Bland) G- 24
Pile, Eliza Bland
(1811~ ) B-38
Piles, Elizabeth H-24
Piles, Elizabeth (1834-
Pointer, Scotia H-40
Pope, Phyllis (1773-1818) EB-23, 24
Pope (Thomas 'Pope Bland) H-25
Poppe, Lydia Alvinah
(1895-1972) 6-26

) BE-34

) E~34

“Radford, Sherman (1832-1900)

Pottinger, Lucinda Blanad
(1807-1843) H-38
Preston (Preston Monroe Bland) G- 2«
Purdy, Elizabeth Bland ‘
(12803-1864) G-13-14
Purdy, Lou (1874-1960) H- 40
Purdy, Bally H-40
Phares, Abigail (1804-1890) EH-12
Pharesby, Phoebe (1816-1875) E-40
Phelps, Alta Rebecca Bland
(1861-1947) H~-17
Phillips (Samuel Phillips
Bland) H-37
Pritchard, Edna Jean
({1887-1982) G-13
Pryor, Anne Bland G-17
Pryor, Rancy Bland G6-17

Q

No entries

R

G-30-32
Raley, Mary (1804~ 1873) B-35
Raines, Susannah Bland

(1802~ ) B-13
Randolph, Mary Bland
) (1774-1822) B~27
Rankin, Luzette G-31
Ray, Susan June ( -1865) H-36
Rayburn, Margaret Louisa B-39
Rhine, B-30

Rhinehart, Martha E. Carter

(1825~ ) H-36
Rhodes, Harriet Louvenia
Bland G-32
Riggins, Lucretia H-40
Riller, Priscilla
‘(1877-1899) G-10
Rilling, Rose Russell
(1847~-1926) E-29
Ritchey (or Samples) Amanda H-25
Rivers, Lena (1871~ ) E-37
Roane, Joanna Bland B-5-6
Roane, Maria Frances (1841-1883




Among Cousins - Index of Allied FPamily Surnames 89

Roane, Mary Susan Bland H-6
Roberson, Hanky H-41

Roden, Kay Bland { -1930)
G-30 ;

Rogers, Matilda K. (1837- - )
H-25

Roland (Henry Roland Bland) H-35
(See also Rolly and Roland)

Roland (Thomas Roland Bland)

v H-35-36

Rolf (Nathanial Rolf Bland) B-24

Rollins (Elizabeth Rollins Bland
Whitney) H-30

Rominger, Annis L. Blanad

(1863~ ) B-10
Rooney (Annie Rooney Vandevander)
H-16 :

-

Rush, Rhoda Belle Bland H-3

Russell, Lucinda (1867-1884) H-30

Russell (William Russell
Bland) G-19

Rutledge (Colvin Rutledge
Bland) G~-31

s
Samples, Amanda H-25

Samuels, Amy (1760-1846) H-6
Sanders, Annie G-31

Sanders, Paralee (1810~ ) G-18 -

Scott, Mary Apn (1832-1903) E-41
Shane, M. H~-10 . c
Shannon, Susie Bland G-30

Sharp, Alice May G-31

Shaw, Lenore (1877-1963) G-5, H-22

Shaw, Mary Ann G-19
Shecklesworth, Delsey G-9, H-33
Shecklesworth, Jenny H-33 )
Sheeks, Harriet Lutetia Bland
(1860-1931) G-23
Shelby, William (1852~ ) H-40
SEherman (Radford Sherman
Bland) G-30-32
Shire, Mary H-7
Short, Virginia G6-27
Shotwell, sarah Bland
(1835~ ) 6-22

Shoulders, Rachel
{1773~ ) H-9, 15
Shumate (Elizabeth Shumate Bland
Overstreet) H-29 ;
Simpson, Keziah (1813-liviny
1881) H-34
Simpson (Simpson Bland) H-34
Sine, Deliliah Bland .
{1817~-1887) G-22
Skidmore, Margaret
(1832-1910) H-13 '
Sleeth, Jane H-28

smith (Jane Smith) G-13
Smith (John Smith Bland) G-34
Smith, Lou Bland (1878- ) H-40
Smith, Margaret H-8

Smith, Mary Jane (18l6-~- ) G-19

Smith, Prudence Bland
(1750-181%5) ®8-27, 28
smith (Ruth Ellen Bland Smith
Freanch) G-7
Smithston (William Leland Smithst
~ Bland) H~2S
Soman, Margaret Bland
(1831~ ) E-39
South, Julia Ann E. Bland EH-6
Spaulding, Mary Louella
(1875-1949) H-35 , :
Spencer, Ann E, (1830~ ) G6~-20
Spitler, Rhoda (1826~ ) B-1l0
Spurrier, Eliza (1805-1884) G-11
Stalcup, Nancy Bland G-19
starke, Susannah (1783-1852)
6-14, B-23, 31
Staughton, Catherine H-33
Staughton (Staughton Edward) H-34
Steele, Annot Lyle H-14
Steele, Margaret H-8
Steele, Rebecca H-8
Steele, Sarah H-8
Stephens, Elizabeth
(1800-1853) H-40 '
Stickley, Ashby (1871-1961) EH-12
Stites, Delvina (1867-1944) H-14
Stith, Elizabeth H-24



Among Cousins - Indci of Allied Family Surnames

*Stokeley, Malinda (1831-1907)
B-10, 14

*Stokeley, Melissa (1831~ )
B-10, 14 _

Stone, Elizabeth Bland G-13-14

Stroud, Percie Blan G-29

Stroud, Ruth Blan (1897~1982) 6~-29

T

Taul, Minnie Bland
- (1874~ ) B-37
Taylor, Fanny Bland H-6
Taylor (Taylor Bland) E-26
Teter, Mary A. Bland
(1804~ ) B-13
Teter, Mary (1840-1882) H-11
Teter, Naomi (1808~1833) H- -15
Teter, sidney Bland
(1809-1861) H-13
Thomas, Martha or Matilda H-35
Thomas, Sarah H-33, 35 '
Thompson, Lula F. Bland
(1876~-1964) B-17
Thompson, Margie Mellow HB-l6
Thornton (Sarah Thornton
Bland) G6-~5
Tyler (Robert Tyler Bland) G-18

o=V
Vandevander, Annie Rooney
(1890-1962) H-16
Van Hooser, Lucinda H-40
Van Meter, Lena E~32
Van Meter, Mary Ann
(1848-1915) H-30
Vann, Mary Adeline Bland
(1845-1934) G-18
Vaughn, Caroline 6-19
vaughn, Sarah H-40
Viers, Elizabeth
(1825-1882) H-36
Viers, Ella Ree Bland
(1871~ ) H-30
villary (Benjamin Villary
Bland) H-24 ,
Vollman, Sarah Emmaline Bland
(1857~ ) 6-31

90

¥

Wade, Mary Bland (1813~ )} G-21
¥Walden (Harriet Bland Walden'™
Wilson) H-12
Walker, Catherine Bland
(1834~ } BE~34
wWalsh, Lena H~30
VWare, Malinda Bland
(1864-1890) G6-31
Warner, :Annis Susan H-16
Warner, Ellen Bland
(1849~1929) HBH~17, 20
Warner, Grace (1900-1983) H-16
Warner, Phoebe Bland (18l4-living i
1900) E-13 ‘
Warner, Sarah Prudence H-25
Warrington (Warrington Bland) H-~34

*+*Washington (Maxwell wgshzngton

Bland) EB-29
*+*washington (Maxwell Washington
Bland 1I) B-29
Watkins, Zolar Rena G-31
wWatson, Julia Bland G-31

‘Webb, Jenie G-26

Weeks, Edna Bland G-30
Weirich, Margaret ( . =-1815) H-10
Wellington (Wellington Bland) H-17
Wesley (1853~ ) 8-36
Weat, Dicey (1790~ R
BH-23, 39-40
Westley, Sarah Bland
(1826~ ) 6-31
Whaley, Martha G-30
¥hitaker, Lucinda Bland
{1811~ ) 6-7

"¥hitakexr, Sarah G-6

*Malinda and Melissa were tvins,
both married Bland boys.

A photo of Malinda appears
in AC 3-2, P. 25. -

*See entries for George Washingtonr
Bland who are not enumerated
under the surname jindex. One
assumes that George Washingte
Thomas Jefferson, Jefferson
Davis, Robert E. Lee etc. are
not family names.




Among Cousins - Index of Allied Pamily Surnames

" Whitecotton, Jennie
(1845~ ) B-11
Whitley, Sarah Ann Bland
{1854-1910) G6-23
Whitney, Elizabeth Rollins Bland
(1877-1927) B-30
Whitney (Maxwell Whitney
Bland) H-30
Whitney, Sophie H-29
Wiatt, Prudence Bland
{(1767~1852) H-33
Wilkey (Sarah J:. Bland Wilkey Bland)
(1845~ ) 6-9, B-35
Willet, Corilla (1822-living
in 1906) E~30
Williams, Elizabeth Bland B~-24
Williams, Mariah Cynthia Bland G-9
Williams, Virginia Olive Bland
(1825~ ) 6-19 .
Wills, Catherine (1836~ ) 6-18
Wilson, Clara A. (1849-1870) 6-8 ’
Wilson, Elizabeth Bland
, (1801-1833) E-24
Wilson, Harriet Bland Walden H-12
Wilgson (Josiah Wilson Bland) H-36
Wilson, Lucinda A. Bland
(1840- ) 6-10 ‘
Wilson, Mariah (1802-1898) H-36
Wilson, Mary H-39
Wilson, Rachel Bland
(1800- = ) EB-37
Wilson (Wilson Bland) G-25, H-26
Wintersmith, Elmira Bland ‘
(1832-1876) H-32
Wood, Mary Pennock Bland
(1810-1877) G-7
Woods, Caroline (1828-1849) H-13
Woodward (Martha Ann Bland
Woodward Burge) G-18

Wright, Lucy ( = -1834) G-18
Wright, Susan Bland
(1809~ ) H~38
441

Yarborough, Mimmie lLee G-33
Yates, Elizabeth { -1772) G-14
Yates (Richard Yates Bland) 6-17
Yates (Richard Yates

Bland Jr.) G-17

91



